

Cartwright & Butler Confectioner's gift box

Contains: Chocolate oat Crumbles 200g, Triple Choc Chunk Biscuits 200g, Milk Drinking Chocolate 170g, Butter Fudge 175g, Salted Almonds coated in milk chocolate 150g, Original Toffee 130g, Chocolate Wafer Crispies 140g

Chocolate oat Crumbles 200g

Ingredients

Oats (38%), Milk Chocolate (20%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Salted Butter (23%) (**Milk**, Salt), Sugar.

Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 35% minimum, milk solids 21% minimum.

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Per 100g

Energy kJ 2112

Energy kcal 505

Fat (g) 29

of which saturated(g) 17

Carbohydrate (g) 50

of which Sugar(g) 28

Dietary fibre(g) 4.6

Protein (g) 6.1

Salt (g) 0.46

Sodium 184

Storage Information

Store in cool, dry place

Country of Origin

UK

Triple Choc Chunk Biscuits 200g

Ingredients

Wheat Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Sugar, Salted Butter (20%) (**Milk**), White Chocolate Chunks (7%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Full Cream **Milk** Powder, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin), Melted Dark Chocolate (7%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, **Milk** Fat, Emulsifier: **Soya** lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), milk chocolate chunks (5%) (sugar, whole **milk** powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), plain chocolate chips (5%) (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin, natural flavouring), cocoa powder, acidity regulator: potassium carbonate, sugarcane syrup, raising agents: ammonium bicarbonate, sodium bicarbonate.

White chocolate chips contain: cocoa solids 20%, milk solids 14% minimum.

Melted dark chocolate contains: cocoa solids 52% minimum.

Plain chocolate chips contain: cocoa solids 39% minimum.

Milk chocolate chips contains: cocoa solids 30% minimum, milk solids 23% minimum

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Per 100g

Energy kJ 2188

Energy kcal 522

Fat (g) 27

of which saturated(g) 17

Carbohydrate (g) 63

of which Sugar(g) 42

Dietary fibre(g) 2.9

Protein (g) 5.0

Salt (g) 0.69

Storage Information

Store in cool, dry place

Country of Origin

UK

Milk Drinking Chocolate 170g

Ingredients

Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Liquor, Natural Flavouring: Vanilla, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin), Milk Chocolate Paget (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Natural Flavouring: Vanilla), Glazing Agents: Gum Arabic, Zein.

Milk chocolate contains 30% minimum cocoa and 20% minimum milk solids

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Per 100g

Energy kJ 1413

Energy kcal 414

Fat (g) 23.8

of which saturated(g) 15.3

Carbohydrate (g) 46

of which Sugar(g) 42.3

Dietary fibre(g) 1.64

Protein (g) 4.7

Salt (g) 0.13

Storage Information

Store in cool, dry place

Country of Origin

UK

Butter Fudge 175g

Ingredients

Sugar, Sweetened Condensed **Milk**, Glucose Syrup, Butter (**Milk**) (10%), Golden Syrup, Humectant: Glycerine.

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Per 100g

Energy kJ 1706

Energy kcal 403

Fat (g) 6.8

of which saturated(g) 4.5

Carbohydrate (g) 82.7

of which Sugar(g) 72.9

Dietary fibre(g) <0.5

Protein (g) 2.5

Salt (g) 0.3

Sodium (mg) 120

Storage Information

Store in cool, dry place

Country of Origin

UK

Salted Almonds coated in milk chocolate 150g

Ingredients

Milk Chocolate (65%) (Sugar, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin), **Almonds** (35%), Salt (0.2%), Glazing Agents (gum Arabic, Zein)
Milk Chocolate Contains 30% Cocoa Solids and 20% Milk Solids Minimum.

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Per 100g

Energy kJ 2376

Energy kcal 563

Fat (g) 40.6

of which saturated(g) 14.5

Carbohydrate (g) 37.4

of which Sugar(g) 35.2

Dietary fibre(g) 1.5

Protein (g) 4.7

Salt (g) 0.22

Storage Information

Store in cool, dry place

Country of Origin

UK

Original Toffee 130g

Ingredients

Sugar, Humectant: Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed **Milk**, Coconut Oil, Butter (**Milk**) (6%), Salt, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin.

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Per 100g

Energy kJ 1876

Energy kcal 445

Fat (g) 13

of which saturated(g) 10

Carbohydrate (g) 80

of which Sugar(g) 69

Dietary fibre(g) <0.5

Protein (g) 1.5

Salt (g) 0.8

Storage Information

Store in cool, dry place

Country of Origin

UK

Chocolate Wafer Crispies 140g

Ingredients

Milk Chocolate (38%) [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Anhydrous **Milk** Fat, Emulsifier: Lecithin, E476, Flavouring], **Wheat** Flour, Sugar, Palm Fats*, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, **Peanut** Mass (1.6%), Rapeseed Oil, Whole **Milk** Powder, Lactose (**Milk**),

Whey Powder (**Milk**), Colour: Ammonia Caramel, Low Fat Cocoa powder (0.3%), Cream Powder (**Milk**), Flavours, Salt, Emulsifier: Lecithin.

*From an RSPO certified sustainable source.

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Per 100g

Energy kJ 2134

Energy kcal 510

Fat (g) 26

of which saturated(g) 15

Carbohydrate (g) 62

of which Sugar(g) 47

Dietary fibre(g) 2.1

Protein (g) 6.4

Salt (g) 0.25

Storage Information

Store in cool, dry place

Country of Origin

Poland